

Elect-3/17

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 43

31.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused Subho Roy @ Subrata Roy on CB is absent by petition praying for time due to illness.

Considered. Prayer is rejected as surety has failed to produce the accused despite direction was given.

There is no alternate left but to issue WA against the accused.

Bail bond is forfeited.

Issue WA against the accused.

Fix 16.03.2026 for ER of WA.

D/C by me

Judge Special (Electricity),
Bongaon.